

February 11, 2020

Lowell Elementary Receives Donation from RCB Bank

WINFIELD, Kan. – On Friday, January 7, Lowell Elementary school received \$1,000 donation from RCB Bank for educational materials and activities for students.

RCB Bank Market President Gregg Conklin said, "Our schools are a critical asset for future generations. America is too great for small dreams. Our goal is that this money will encourage students to dream big and create success for everyone."



Photo left to right: Lowell Elementary school student, **Mason Price**; Principal, **Jennifer Ray**; student, **Macy Cuevas**; RCB Bank market president, **Gregg Conklin**; RCB Bank employees **Gloria Ulbrich** and **Robyn Tapia**.

RCB Bank is a community bank with locations across Oklahoma and Kansas. Founded in 1936, RCB Bank is committed to serving its communities with conservative banking practices and progressive banking products. Learn more at RCBbank.com or give us a call at 855.BANK.RCB. Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender, NMLS #798151.